shall lapse after a period of three (3) years from the Effective Date, provided that Joule 

Pharmacy satisfies the requirements in Section VI, supra. 

VIII. ATTORNEYS' FEES 

8.0 The Commonwealth shall recover from Joule Pharmacy, and Joule Pharmacy agrees to 

pay to the Commonwealth, the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00), 

for reimbursement of the Commonwealth's reasonable expenses, costs and attorneys' fees in 

investigating and preparing this action. The Attorney General maintains that said reasonable 

expenses, costs and attorneys' fees are recoverable by the Commonwealth pursuant to § 59.1-

[...]

206(C) of the VCPA and any amounts paid and collected shall be deposited to the Attorney 

General's Regulatory, Consumer Advocacy, Litigation and Enforcement Revolving Trust Fund. 

IX. CIVIL PENALTIES 

9.0 The Commonwealth shall recover from Joule Pharmacy, and Joule Pharmacy agrees to 

pay to the Commonwealth, the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00), 

pursuant to § 59.1-206(A) of the VCPA, for its alleged violations of the Price Gouging Act and 

the VCPA. Any amounts paid and collected shall be deposited to the Attorney General's 

Regulatory, Consumer Advocacy, Litigation and Enforcement Revolving Trust Fund. 

X. PAYMENT TO THE COMMONWEALTH 

10.0 Simultaneously with the execution of this Assurance, Joule Pharmacy agrees to make 

payment of the Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($2,537.00) required by 

Sections VI, VIII and IX, supra, by delivering to the Commonwealth a certified or cashier's 

check, in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($2,537.00), made 

payable to "Treasurer of Virginia," and remitted to: Mark S. Kubiak, Assistant Attorney General, 

Consumer Protection Section, 202 North Ninth Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219. 

XI. SIGNATURES 

11.0 Each undersigned individual represents that he or she is fully authorized by the Party he